



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0109 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No 1 - Professional Services Contract - Alexandra Kulka-Wells - Instructional Services, Violence Prevention

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/2/2009 **In control:** Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 3/11/2009

Enactment date: 3/11/2009 **Enactment #:** 09-0362

Title: Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contact between the District and Alexandra Kulka-Wells, for the latter to provide 5 additional hours of per week of support in the implementation of the Second Step Violence Prevention curriculum at various school sites for the period September 5, 2008 through June 19, 2009, amending the original contract amount of \$12,960.00, for an additional amount of \$3,450.00, with a new grand total of \$16,410.00. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0109 - AMENDMENT NO 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ALEXANDRA KULKA-WELLS - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES, VIOLENCE PREVENTION, 2. 09-0109 - AMENDMENT NO 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ALEXANDRA KULKA-WELLS - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES, VIOLENCE PREVENTION, 3. 09-0109 - AMENDMENT NO 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ALEXANDRA KULKA-WELLS - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES, VIOLENCE PREVENTION

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
3/2/2009	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contact between the District and Alexandra Kulka-Wells, for the latter to provide 5 additional hours of per week of support in the implementation of the Second Step Violence Prevention curriculum at various school sites for the period September 5, 2008 through June 19, 2009, amending the original contract amount of \$12,960.00, for an additional amount of \$3,450.00, with a new grand total of \$16,410.00. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]